



2026.04.18.1888

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 357/2018 & CM APPL. 14082/2018 (stay) & CM APPL. 14083/2018 (delay)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through Mr. Shoumik Mazumdar, Adv

versus

LATA PUNJANI & ORS Respondents

Through

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.08.2018**

Notice not issued as PF not filed.

Trial Court record received.

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that appellant is aggrieved by the award of compensation in favour of claimant, so notice was issued to claimant only.

On filing of PF, notice be issued to claimant/R-1 through all modes including approved courier.

List this matter on 22.11.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 02, 2018

sk