



2026.04.24.13:58

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 357/2018 & CM Nos. 14082/2018 (stay) & 14083/2018**

(delay)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through **Mr. Showmik Mazmurdar, Adv.**

versus

LATA PUNJANI & ORS Respondent

Through **Mr. Subhash Gupta with
Mr. Shahjeen Ansari, Adv. for R-1**

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.05.2019**

In spite of opportunities, reply has not been filed by respondents.

Service of notice is complete.

Trial Court record received.

List this matter before Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2019.

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2019

NSA