



2026.06.24 22:07:20

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 357/2018 & CM APPL. 14082/2018, 14083/2018**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.

versus

LATA PUNJANI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Suprabh Kumar Roshan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

% **ORDER**
31.10.2019

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to obtain instructions. At his request, list on 25.03.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

OCTOBER 31, 2019

kb