



Via Video-Conferencing

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 357/2018 & CM APPL. 14082/2018 -Stay.
CM APPL. 14083/2018 -Delay 23 days.
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. Ankit Kalra, Adv.

versus

LATA PUNJANI & ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
05.04.2023

1. None appears for the respondents, the same has been the position for the last two dates.
2. Issues Court Notice to the learned counsel who had appeared for the respondents on 31.10.2019.
3. List on 05.09.2023.

APRIL 5, 2023
acm

REKHA PALLI, J