



2026:DHC:3661

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 357/2018 & CM APPLs. 14082/2018, 14083/2018**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Advocate.

versus

LATA PUNJANI & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

1. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available.
2. At his request, re-notify on 04.03.2025 for arguments.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024

S.Sharma