



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 357/2018 & CM APPL. 14082/2018**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.**

versus

LATA PUNJANI & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Advocate with
Respondent in Person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

1. Mr. Pankaj Seth, learned counsel for the appellant – The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., states that mediation is not possible in this matter in the absence of the driver and owner of the offending vehicle, as the Insurance Company has been granted recovery rights.

2. Mr. Durgesh Gupta, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, seeks an adjournment, list on 23.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

'pv/JM'/