



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 357/2018 & CM APPL. 14082/2018**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv. for Mr.
Pankaj Seth, Adv.

versus

LATA PUNJANI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Joshi, proxy counsel
Adv. for R-1 (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
23.01.2026

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for appellant.
2. List on 27th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/ak